25

26

27

28

1	CARLYON CICA CHTD.
2	DAWN M. CICA, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 4565
3	TRACY M. O'STEEN, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 10949
4	265 E. Warm Springs Road, Suite 107 Las Vegas, NV 89119
5	PHONE: (702) 685-4444 FAX: (725) 220-4360
6	Email: DCica@CarlyonCica.com TOSteen@CarlyonCica.com
7	Proposed Nevada Counsel to the Official
8	Committee of Unsecured Creditors
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	UNITED STATES B
16	DISTRICT
10	Torres

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP ROBERT L. LEHANE, ESQ. (Admitted pro hac vice)

(Admitted pro hac vice)
New York Bar No. 2937761
JASON R. ADAMS, ESQ.
(Admitted pro hac vice)
New York Bar No. 3972106

LAUREN S. SCHLUSSEL, ESQ. (Admitted pro hac vice) New York Bar No. 4801742

RAVI VOHRA, ESQ. (Pro hac vice pending)
New York Bar No. 5195797
3 World Trade Center
175 Greenwich Street

New York, NY 10007 PHONE: (212) 808-7800 FAX: (212) 808-7897

Email: RLehane@kelleydrye.com

JAdams@ kelleydrye.com LSchlussel@kelleydrye.com RVohra@KelleyDrye.com

Proposed Counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF NEVADA

In re:

Case No. 22-11824-abl
Chapter 11

Chapter 11

VERIFIED PETITION FOR
PERMISSION TO PRACTICE IN TH
CASE ONLY BY ATTORNEY NOT

PERMISSION TO PRACTICE IN THIS CASE ONLY BY ATTORNEY NOT ADMITTED TO THE BAR OF THIS COURT

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2015

FILING FEE IS \$250.00

RAVI VOHRA, ESQ., Petitioner, Respectfully Represents to the Court:

- 1. That Petitioner resides in the State of New York.
- 2. That Petitioner is an attorney at law with Kelley Drye & Warren LLP ("Kelley

Drye"), with offices at 3 World Trade Center, 175 Greenwich Street, New York, NY 10007.

1

8

11 12

13 14

16

15

17 18

19 20

21

22

23

24

25 26

27 28

- 3. That Kelley Drye is proposed counsel for the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors in the above-referenced case.
- 4. That since 2014, Petitioner has been and presently is, a member in good standing of the Bar of the State of New York where Petitioner regularly practices law.
- 5. That Petitioner was admitted to practice before the following United States District Courts and Courts of other States on the dates indicated for each, and the Petitioner is presently a member in good standing of the following jurisdictions:

Court	Date Admitted
State of New York	2014
State of New Jersey	2014
U.S. District Court, Southern District of New York	2015
U.S. District Court, Eastern District of New York	2015
U.S. Court of Appeals – Third Circuit	2017

- 6. That there are no disciplinary proceedings instituted against Petitioner, nor any suspension of any license, certificate of privilege to appear before any judicial, regulatory, or administrative body, or any resignation or termination order to avoid disciplinary or disbarment proceedings.
 - 7. That Petitioner has never been denied admission to the State Bar of Nevada.
- 8. Petitioner has filed application(s) to appear as counsel in the District Court under Local Rule IA 11-2 (formerly LR IA 10-2) during the past three (3) years in the following matters:

Date of Application	Case	Court	Granted or Denied
N/A	·		

- 9. Petitioner consents to the jurisdiction of the courts and disciplinary boards of the State of Nevada with respect to the law of this state governing the conduct of attorneys to the same extent as a member as a member of the State Bar of Nevada.
- 10. Petitioner agrees to comply with the standards of professional conduct required of the members of the bar of this court.
- 11. Petitioner disclosed to the client in writing that the applicant is not admitted to practice in this jurisdiction and that the client has consented to such representation.

DATED this 22ndlay of July 2022.

RAVI VOHRA, ESQ.

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF New York) ss

I, RAVI VOHRA, ESQ., Petitioner, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct.

RAVI VOHRA, ESQ.

Signed and sworn to before me on $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ by RAVI VOHRA, ESQ.

Signature of notarial officer My commission expires:

ROBERT L. LEHANE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02LE6092747
Qualified in Rockland County
Commission Expires May 27, 2019



Appellate Division of the Supreme Court of the State of New York Second Judicial Department

I, María T. Fasulo, Clerk of the Appellate Dívision of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, Second Judicial Department, do hereby certify that

Raví Vohra

was duly licensed and admitted to practice as an Attorney and Counselor at Law in all the courts of this State on **January 15, 2014**, has duly taken and subscribed the oath of office prescribed by law, has been enrolled in the Roll of Attorneys and Counselors at Law on file in this office, is duly registered with the Administration Office of the Courts, and according to the records of this Court is currently in good standing as an Attorney and Counselor-at-Law.



In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand in the City of Brooklyn on July 25, 2022.

Maria 7. Fasulo

Clerk of the Court



HECTOR D. LASALLE PRESIDING JUSTICE

MARIA T. FASULO CLERK OF THE COURT

Appellate Division Supreme Court of the State of New York Second Judicial Department 45 Monroe Place Brooklyn, N.Y. 11201 (718) 875-1300

DARRELL M. JOSEPH **DEPUTY CLERKS**

KENNETH BAND MELISSA KRAKOWSKI WENDY STYNES ASSOCIATE DEPUTY CLERKS

To Whom It May Concern

An attorney admitted to practice by this Court may request a certificate of good standing, which is the only official document this Court issues certifying to an attorney's admission and good standing.

An attorney's registration status, date of admission and disciplinary history may be viewed through the attorney search feature on the website of the Unified Court System.

New York State does not register attorneys as active or inactive.

An attorney may request a disciplinary history letter from the Attorney Grievance Committee of the Second Judicial Department.

Bar examination history is available from the New York State Board of Law Examiners.

Instructions, forms and links are available on this Court's website.

Maria T. Fasulo Clerk of the Court

Maria 7. Fasulo